	楼层
	房间
编号
	房间类型
	采光
等级
	采光
类型
	采光系数
要求(%)
	房间面积
(m2)
	达标面积
(m2)
	达标率
(%)

	1
	1001
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	229.95
	229.95
	100

	
	1002
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	411.90
	411.90
	100

	
	1003
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	127.69
	127.69
	100

	
	1025
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	65.97
	65.97
	100

	
	1057
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	239.53
	239.53
	100

	
	1086
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	23.63
	23.63
	100

	
	1091
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	23.66
	23.66
	100

	2
	2138
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	387.69
	387.69
	100

	
	2139
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	127.69
	127.69
	100

	
	2140
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	56.23
	56.23
	100

	
	2141
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	27.52
	27.52
	100

	
	2142
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	27.54
	27.54
	100

	
	2143
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	27.79
	27.79
	100

	
	2144
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	27.77
	27.77
	100

	
	2165
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	65.97
	65.97
	100

	
	2179
	餐厅
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	28.28
	28.28
	100

	
	2212
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	131.00
	131.00
	100

	
	2215
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	47.51
	47.51
	100

	
	2225
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	23.66
	23.66
	100

	
	2230
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	23.66
	23.66
	100

	
	2277
	会议厅
	III
	顶部
	2.20
	174.30
	174.30
	100

	3
	3294
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	3296
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.86
	20.86
	100

	
	3300
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	3301
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	3304
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	111.39
	111.39
	100

	
	3315
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	3317
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	3325
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	3327
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	3329
	办公室
	III
	侧面
	3.30
	54.74
	54.74
	100

	
	3380
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	3382
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	3384
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	3396
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	3400
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.97
	20.97
	100

	
	3402
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	3406
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	3420
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	3429
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	4
	4483
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	4485
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	4489
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	4491
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	4493
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	4495
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	4505
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	4507
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	4509
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	4511
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	4517
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	4519
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	4521
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	4523
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	4581
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	4583
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	4585
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	4597
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	4601
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	4603
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	4607
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	4621
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	4629
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	4631
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	5
	5677
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	5678
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	5680
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	5681
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	5682
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	5683
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	5688
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	5689
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	5690
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	5691
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	5694
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	5695
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	5696
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	5697
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	5726
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	5727
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	5728
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	5734
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	5736
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	5737
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	5739
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	5746
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	5750
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	5751
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	6
	6015
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	6016
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	6018
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	6019
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	6020
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	6021
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	6028
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	6029
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	6030
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	6031
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	6034
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	6035
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	6036
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	6037
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	6073
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	6074
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	6076
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	6084
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	6088
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	6089
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	6093
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	6102
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	6110
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	6111
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	7
	7155
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	7156
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	7158
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	7159
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	7160
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	7161
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	7168
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	7169
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	7170
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	7171
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	7174
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	7175
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	7176
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	7177
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	7210
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	7211
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	7214
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	7223
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	7227
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	7228
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	7232
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	7241
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	7249
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	7250
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	8
	8295
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	8297
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	8302
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	8303
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	8305
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	8306
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	8316
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	8318
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	8319
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	8320
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	8326
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	8328
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	8330
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	8331
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	8381
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	8383
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	8385
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	8397
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	8401
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	8403
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	8407
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	8421
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	8428
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	8430
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100

	9
	9484
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.79
	20.79
	100

	
	9486
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	9490
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	19.92
	19.92
	100

	
	9492
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	22.20
	22.20
	100

	
	9494
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.35
	20.35
	100

	
	9496
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.63
	21.63
	100

	
	9506
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	9508
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.17
	21.17
	100

	
	9510
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.81
	20.81
	100

	
	9512
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.07
	21.07
	100

	
	9518
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	9520
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.08
	21.08
	100

	
	9522
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.84
	20.84
	100

	
	9524
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.06
	21.06
	100

	
	9582
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.96
	20.96
	100

	
	9584
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.00
	21.00
	100

	
	9586
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.57
	20.57
	100

	
	9598
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.37
	21.37
	100

	
	9602
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.98
	20.98
	100

	
	9604
	大堂
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	34.77
	34.77
	100

	
	9608
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.88
	20.88
	100

	
	9622
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.10
	21.10
	100

	
	9630
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	21.02
	21.02
	100

	
	9632
	客房
	IV
	侧面
	2.20
	20.95
	20.95
	100


